Hitd RECOMMENDEDLISTSJ

Spring wheat

Varieties in trial — harvest 2025

06 June 2025

Variety status

RL UK

RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK (Control)
RL UK

RL UK

RL UK

RL P2 UK

RL P2 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

RL P1 UK

RL Candidate
RL Candidate
RL Candidate

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2025/26. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

Variety ID
SW1960
SW2476
SW2984
SW2985
SW2986
SW3079
SW3082
SW3164
SW3176
SW3276
SW3280
SW3284
SW3290
SW3387
SW3396
SW3399

Variety name
Mulika
KWS Cochise
KWS Fixum
KWS Ladum
Nissaba
KWS Harsum
KWS Alicium
Everlong
WPB Mylo
WPB Fraser
STR Pace
Ophelia
KWS Bezique
BA W92
WPB Clifden
SMJ 2015

Previous/proposed name
BA W4
KWSW270
KWSW392
KWSW393
BAW73
KWSW406
KW241-3-17
SEW19-3003SW
WPB16SC156-06
WPB15SW672-10
STRU102574k021511
NOS 416008.15
KWS W451

WPB18SD444-10
Merkawa

Endosperm texture
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard
Hard

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & QOilseeds is a
division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no

warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss,
damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or
omitted from this document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2025. All rights reserved.

UK contact
Senova
KWS UK
KWS UK
KWS UK
Blackman Agriculture
KWS UK
KWS UK
Cope Seeds & Grain
NPZ UK
Limagrain UK
Agrovista UK Ltd
Elsoms Seeds Ltd
KWS UK
Blackman Agriculture
Limagrain UK
Senova



