

Spring wheat Varieties in trial – harvest 2025 06 June 2025

Variety status	Variety ID	Variety name	Previous/proposed name	Endosperm texture	UK contact
RL UK	SW1960	Mulika	BA W4	Hard	Senova
RL UK (Control)	SW2476	KWS Cochise	KWSW270	Hard	KWS UK
RL UK (Control)	SW2984	KWS Fixum	KWSW392	Hard	KWS UK
RL UK (Control)	SW2985	KWS Ladum	KWSW393	Hard	KWS UK
RL UK	SW2986	Nissaba	BAW73	Hard	Blackman Agriculture
RL UK	SW3079	KWS Harsum	KWSW406	Hard	KWS UK
RL UK	SW3082	KWS Alicium	KW241-3-17	Hard	KWS UK
RL P2 UK	SW3164	Everlong	SEW19-3003SW	Hard	Cope Seeds & Grain
RL P2 UK	SW3176	WPB Mylo	WPB16SC156-06	Hard	NPZ UK
RL P1 UK	SW3276	WPB Fraser	WPB15SW672-10	Hard	Limagrain UK
RL P1 UK	SW3280	STR Pace	STRU102574k021511	Hard	Agrovista UK Ltd
RL P1 UK	SW3284	Ophelia	NOS 416008.15	Hard	Elsoms Seeds Ltd
RL P1 UK	SW3290	KWS Bezique	KWS W451	Hard	KWS UK
RL Candidate	SW3387	BA W92		Hard	Blackman Agriculture
RL Candidate	SW3396	WPB Clifden	WPB18SD444-10	Hard	Limagrain UK
RL Candidate	SW3399	SMJ 2015	Merkawa	Hard	Senova

This table should be read in conjunction with the AHDB Recommended Lists 2025/26. For further information, visit ahdb.org.uk/rl

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, UKFM and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2025. All rights reserved.